200			RTMENT OF TRANSPOR E ORDER MEMOF		DATE: 03/25/10
TO:		W. Ware, P.E tor of Transpor		FILE: Project name:	US 50 HOV Lanes – Phase 1
FROM:	FROM: Thor Larsen, P.E. Resident Engineer				53110 03-3A7114 STPCMLN-5925 (059)
	CCO NO.	SUPPLEMENT NO.	CATEGORY CODE	\$504,381.	BALANCE (including this change)
\$200.0	00.00	INCREASE	IX1 DECREASE [1	BOS APPRO	VAL REQUIRED? (if > \$150,000,00) YES [X 1 NO []

This contract change order provides for increasing the amount of compensation appropriated to pay for performing dust control in accordance with Section 10-1.11, "Dust Control" of the Special Provisions. The initial contract change order was issued for \$400,000.00. The amount of \$400,000.00 has been approached, and additional funds are required to complete the project. The chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to sign Contract Change Orders to a total amount of \$2,689,000.00 for supplemental Items of Work per agenda item 08-1388 of the 11-18-2008 meeting. Dust Control is one of those supplemental Items of Work. There has been a total amount of \$1,150,000.00 authorized for Contract Change Orders concerning supplemental Items of Work prior to this request.

The costs incurred to date are at a rate that will exceed the amount of \$400,000.00 which was approved per the initial Contract Change Order. It is proposed to increase the extra work at force account portion of this change order by \$200,000.00 to an aggregate total of \$600,000.00. An extra work analysis of the estimated total cost is on file with the Resident Engineer.

It is recommended that adjustment in time continue to be deferred by reason of this change.

CONCURRED BY DATE	ESTIMATE OF COST		
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER John Kahling, PE 3/2/10		THIS REQUEST	TOTAL
PROJECT ENGINEER Rick Carter, PE	CONTRACT ITEMS	\$0.00	\$0.00
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING Robert Slater, PE	AGREED PRICE	\$0.00	\$0.00
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION James W. Ware, PE 3/31/0	i de la companya de l		
CALTRANS	EW @ FA	\$200,000.00	\$600,000.00
200 SEC 1 A SECURIOR -	TOTAL	\$200,000.00	\$600,000.00
PRIOR APPROVAL BY, DATE N/A	[X] CCO FUNDED PER CO	ONTRACT []	CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
	FEDERAL FUNDING SO	URCE	PERCENT
RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE	STPCMLN-5925 (059)	21.28%	
Thordance			

		ANSPORTATION

Contract Change Order

Sheet	1	ot	 1

Change Requested by: Engineer X Contractor

CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Contract Name	Federal Number(s)
2	1	53110	US 50 HOV Lanes – Sacramento County Line	STPCMLN-5925 (059)
			to Bass Lake Road	

To Nehemiah Construction, Inc.

Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract.

NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. [X]Yes [] No This has been authorized per agenda item 08-1388 of the November 18, 2008 BOS meeting.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work at Force Account:

As directed by the Engineer and as indicated on Contract Change Order 2, provide additional funds for implementation of dust control measures. Increase the amount of monies appropriated to perform the above noted work and to supplement Change Order No. 2.

Estimated Total	.=\$200,000.00
-----------------	----------------

Summary of Cost				
Contract Change Order 2:	\$400,000.00			
Contract Change Order 2-1:	\$200,000.00			
Total Cost =	\$600,000.00			

ATTEST: SUZANNE ALLEN de SANCHEZ, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Marcio Math

The cost of performing dust control, including any required air monitoring, shall be paid in conformance with

the provisions of Section 9-1.03, "Force Account Payment" of the Standard Specifications. **Estimated Cost:** Decrease Increase X \$ 200,000.00 By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Deferred Submitted by (Print name & title) Signature Thor Larsen, P.E., Resident Engineer Approved: Signature (Print name & title) John Kahling, P.E., Supervising Civil Engineer Approved: Signature (Print name & title) Robert Slater, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Approved: (Print name & title) Date **Signature** James W. Ware, P.E., Director of Transportation Approved: Siggatun (Print name & title) Date Norma Santiago, Board of Supervisors Chair We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

	<u>Co</u>	nt	ract	or	Ac	Ce	p	ar	100	by
--	-----------	----	------	----	----	----	---	----	-----	----

Signature

(Print name & title)

NICH ZWETSCOOT

P.M.

3-1-10

			RTMENT OF TRANSPOR E ORDER MEMOI		DATE: 03/24/10			
то: James W. Ware, P.E. Director of Transportation				FILE: Project name: US 50 HOV Lanes — Phase 1				
FROM:	FROM: Thor Larsen, P.E. Resident Engineer			Contract No. 53110 Caltrans EA. 03-3A7114 Federal No. STPCMLN-5925 (059)				
	CCO NO.	SUPPLEMENT NO. 1	CATEGORY CODE	\$504,381.	BALANCE (including this change)			
\$200,000.00 INCREASE [X] DECREASE []			[X] DECREASE []	BOS APPRO	BOS APPROVAL REQUIRED? (if > \$150,000,00) YES [X] NO []			

This contract change order provides for increasing the amount of compensation appropriated to pay for implementing, maintaining and removal of storm water pollution prevention control measures in accordance with Section 10-1.04, "Water Pollution Control" of the Special Provisions.

The chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to sign Contract Change Orders to a total amount of \$2,689,000.00 for supplemental Items of Work per agenda item 08-1388 of the 11-18-2008 meeting. Water Pollution Control is one of those supplemental Items of Work. There has been a total amount of \$1,150,000.00 authorized for Contract Change Orders concerning supplemental Items of Work prior to this request.

It is proposed to increase the extra work at force account portion of this change order by \$200,000.00 to an aggregate total of \$600,000.00. An extra work analysis of the estimated total cost is on file with the Resident Engineer.

The work involved will not affect the project's critical path. It is recommended that there be no adjustment in time by reason of this change.

CONCURRED BY DATE	ESTIMATE OF COST		
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER John Kahling, PE 3/24/10	7	THIS REQUEST	TOTAL
PROJECT ENGINEER Rick Carter, PE	CONTRACT ITEMS	\$0.00	\$0.00
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING Robert Slater, PE 03 30 10	AGREED PRICE	\$0.00	\$0.00
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION James W. Ware, PE 33100	¥		
CALTRANS Ryan Novota	EW @ FA	\$200,000.00	\$600,000.00
	TOTAL	\$200,000.00	\$600,000.00
PRIOR APPROVAL BY, DATE N/A	[X] CCO FUNDED PER CO	ONTRACT [] CO	CO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
	FEDERAL FUNDING SO	URCE	PERCENT
RESIDENT ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE	STPCMLN-5925 (059)	21.28%	

1"							
EL DORA	NDO COUNTY	DEPARTMENT	T OF TRANSPO	ORTATION	She	et <u>1</u>	of1
Contra	ct Change	Order			Change Requested	by: Enginee	r X Contractor
CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Contract N	lame		Fed	deral Number(s)
3	1	53110		HOV Lanes – S	acramento Count		TPCMLN-5925 (059)
То			Nehemiah	Construction, I			Contractor
specification	ons for this conti	ract. er must be appr					k not included in the plans and in agenda item 08-1388 of the
account.)	Unless otherwi	ise stated, rates f	or rental of equip	ment cover only such		lly used and n	ct price, agreed price and force o allowance will be made for r's Estimate.
As dire	ected by the nentation, m	aintenance a	d as indicated and removal of	of storm water po	ange Order No. 3, pollution prevention of work and to supplem	ontrol mea	asures. Increase the
Estima	ted Total	•••••			•••••	••••••	=\$200,000.00
				1	A	TTEST: SUZ	ANNE ALLEN de SANCHEZ.
		nary of Cost					Board of Supervisors
	ct Change Ord		\$400,000.00			M	- 61 VA
Contra	ct Change Ord		\$200,000.00		B	v//are	ie Nactarland
		Total Cost =				1	DEPUTY
	nt for this w cations.	ork will be n	nade in accor	rdance with Secti	on 9-1.03, "Force A	account Pa	yment, of the Standard
Estimated	Cost:				Decrease [Increase [⊠\$ 200,000.00
By reason	of this order th	ne time of compl	letion will be ad	justed as follows: No	Adjustment		
Submitte		建筑器型设置			nii Kalifi Instruttusia		
Signature 4	Mol	Lasse	LL C	(Print name & title Thor Larsen, Res		and the state of t	Date 3-1-10
Signature	The	yer		(Print name & title John Kahling P.E) , Supervising Civil Er	ngineer	Date 03/19/10
Signature				(Print name & title Robert Slater P.E) E., Deputy Director, Er	ngineering	Date 03 30 10
Signature	Ju	JW	2	(Print name & title James W. Ware) P.E., Director of Trans	sportation	Date 3/3//10
Approyed		从外面整理的自己					
Signature	mer hi	ntrage		(Print name & title Norma Santiago) o, Board of Supervisor	s Chair	1/8/10 Board 11/18/08
We the ur	ndersigned cont	ractor, have give	n careful conside	eration to the change i	proposed and agree, if this	proposal is a	pproved, that we will provide all
							work above specified, and will
accept as	full payment th	herefor the prices	s shown above.	NOTE: If you, the	ontractor, do not sign a	cceptance of	f this order, your attention is
	-	nents of the spe	ecification as to	proceeding with the	e ordered work and filing	g a written p	rotest within the time therein
specified.		Same and the same	Const William Hills and Const		State of the state		
Contracto	or Acceptance I	by	THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY.			

(Print name & title)

NIAL ZWEBCOOT

Signature

Date

3-1-10

P.M